SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 271

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 27

```
On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "21.110, 21.111, 21.114, 21.310,".
 1
         In line 3, delete "36.520, 46.570,".
         In line 6, delete "8" and insert "7".
         In line 8, delete "8" and insert "7".
         In line 18, delete "8" and insert "7".
         In line 20, delete "by the" and insert "to the court by a".
         In line 24, after "costs" insert "under this section".
         On page 2, line 9, delete "8" and insert "7".
         Delete lines 17 through 40 and insert:
10
         "SECTION 4. Waived fees; recovery. (1) If the fees and court costs of a person have been
11
     waived under sections 1 to 7 of this 2007 Act and the person prevails in the action or proceeding
12
     for which fees and court costs were waived, the court may include in the judgment a money award,
13
     payable by any party who is liable to the person receiving the waiver for costs and disbursements
14
     in the action or proceeding, in an amount equal to the waived fees and court costs. The money
15
     award shall be in favor of the state in courts other than justice courts and county courts. In justice
16
     courts and county courts, the money award shall be in favor of the county in which the justice court
17
     or county court is located. The judgment debtor must pay the money award amount to the court
18
     administrator.".
         In line 43, delete "6" and insert "5".
19
20
         In line 44, delete "8" and insert "7".
21
         On page 3, line 1, delete "8" and insert "7".
         In line 19, delete "7" and insert "6".
22
         In line 36, delete "6" and insert "5".
23
24
         In line 43, delete "8" and insert "7".
25
         On page 4, delete lines 13 through 45.
26
         Delete pages 5 through 7.
27
         On page 8, delete lines 1 through 21.
28
         In line 22, delete "15" and insert "8".
29
         On page 9, delete lines 8 through 10 and insert:
         "(7) A paper or pleading shall be filed by the clerk only if the fees and surcharges required
30
31
     under this section are paid by the person filing the paper or pleading or if an application for a
32
     waiver or deferral of fees and court costs is granted by the court under sections 1 to 7 of this 2007
33
     Act. Fees and surcharges provided for in this section may not be refunded.".
         In line 11, delete "16" and insert "9".
34
```

35

In line 13, delete "8" and insert "7".

```
In line 15, delete "8" and insert "7".
```

- In line 22, delete "8" and insert "7".
- In line 29, delete "8" and insert "7".
- In line 34, delete "8" and insert "7".
- 5 In line 36, delete "17" and insert "10".
- 6 In line 45, delete "8" and insert "7".
- 7 On page 10, line 2, delete "18" and insert "11".
- 8 In line 33, delete "19" and insert "12".
- 9 On page 11, line 1, delete "20" and insert "13".
- In line 5, delete "8" and insert "7".
- In line 20, delete "21" and insert "14".
- In line 27, delete "8" and insert "7".
- 13 On page 12, line 16, delete "22" and insert "15".
- On page 17, line 22, delete "8" and insert "7".
- 15 On page 21, line 23, delete "23" and insert "16".
- In line 28, delete "8" and insert "7".
- In line 30, delete "24" and insert "17".
- On page 22, line 2, delete "25" and insert "18".
- 19 In line 3, delete "26" and insert "19".

20

SA to SB 271 Page 2